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Pos No. Cl. Team Lap Time total Interval Avg. fastest at

Driver, Place Car GAP Total Avg. Lap

1 1 OPEN Top Speed 16 20:31.555 201.953 1:13.251 16

Ingo Gerstl / AUT Toro Rosso STR1 212.213

2 8 OPEN Penn Elcom Racing 16 21:01.145 29.590 197.215 1:17.888 5

Phil Stratford / USA Benetton B197 29.590 199.579

3 99 FOR Top Speed 16 21:46.850 1:15.295 190.318 1:20.819 4

Salvatore De Plano / ITA Dallara GP2 45.705 192.341

4 217 FOR MRC Sport 16 21:46.929 1:15.374 190.306 1:20.675 11

Marco Ghiotto / ITA Dallara GP2 00.079 192.684

5 377 FOR MM International 15 20:41.320 1 Runde 187.842 1:20.116 10

Luca Martucci / ITA Dallara GP2 1 Runde 194.029

6 515 FOR Speed Center 15 20:42.090 1 Runde 187.726 1:21.118 8

Alain Valente / CHE Dallara GP2 00.770 191.632

7 321 FOR Fiedler Racing 15 20:53.322 1 Runde 186.043 1:21.239 6

Andreas Fiedler / DEU Dallara GP2 11.232 191.347

8 324 FOR MM International 15 20:59.889 1 Runde 185.073 1:21.971 14

Gianluca Ripolo / ITA Dallara GP2 06.567 189.638

9 122 FOR MM International 15 21:03.181 1 Runde 184.591 1:22.062 13

Sergio Ghiotto / ITA Dallara GP2 03.292 189.428

10 101 FOR Speed Center 15 21:18.119 1 Runde 182.434 1:22.801 11

Peter Göllner / CHE Dallara GP2 14.938 187.737

11 555 FOR Speed Center 15 21:19.388 1 Runde 182.253 1:23.598 14

Christian Eicke / DEU Dallara GP2 01.269 185.947

12 22 OPEN Speed Center 15 21:30.386 1 Runde 180.699 1:24.922 3

Hans Laub / DEU Forti FG-03 10.998 183.048

DID NOT START
100 FOR Top Speed 0 00.000 16 Runden 0.000 00.000

Thomas Jakoubek / AUT Dallara GP2 0.000

323 FOR MM International 0 00.000 16 Runden 0.000 00.000

Armando Mangini / ITA LOLA F3000 0.000

505 FOR Inter Europol Competition 0 00.000 16 Runden 0.000 00.000

Walter Steding / DEU Dallara GP2 0.000

 fastest lap: 1 Gerstl Ingo 1:13.251 =212.213 km/h

  Issued:                                                           Race Director:                                                           Timekeeper:  
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POS No Cl. Driver, Place Team Laps Time Gap Avg Best
Car Int Total Avg

FORMULA                                                     
Started:  9 Classified: 9 Not Classified: 0

1 99 FOR Salvatore De Plano, ITA Top Speed 16 21:46.850 190.318 1:20.819 4

 Dallara GP2

2 217 FOR Marco Ghiotto, ITA MRC Sport 16 21:46.929 00.079 190.306 1:20.675 11

 Dallara GP2

3 377 FOR Luca Martucci, ITA MM International 15 20:41.320 1 Rd. 187.842 1:20.116 10

 Dallara GP2

4 515 FOR Alain Valente, CHE Speed Center 15 20:42.090 1 Rd. 187.726 1:21.118 8

 Dallara GP2

5 321 FOR Andreas Fiedler, DEU Fiedler Racing 15 20:53.322 1 Rd. 186.043 1:21.239 6

 Dallara GP2

6 324 FOR Gianluca Ripolo, ITA MM International 15 20:59.889 1 Rd. 185.073 1:21.971 14

 Dallara GP2

7 122 FOR Sergio Ghiotto, ITA MM International 15 21:03.181 1 Rd. 184.591 1:22.062 13

 Dallara GP2

8 101 FOR Peter Göllner, CHE Speed Center 15 21:18.119 1 Rd. 182.434 1:22.801 11

 Dallara GP2

9 555 FOR Christian Eicke, DEU Speed Center 15 21:19.388 1 Rd. 182.253 1:23.598 14

 Dallara GP2

DID NOT START

100 FOR Thomas Jakoubek, AUT Top Speed 0 00.000 16 Rd. 0.000 00.000

 Dallara GP2

323 FOR Armando Mangini, ITA MM International 0 00.000 16 Rd. 0.000 00.000

 LOLA F3000

505 FOR Walter Steding, DEU Inter Europol Competition 0 00.000 16 Rd. 0.000 00.000

 Dallara GP2

OPEN                                                        
Started:  3 Classified: 3 Not Classified: 0

1 1 OPEN Ingo Gerstl, AUT Top Speed 16 20:31.555 201.953 1:13.251 16

 Toro Rosso STR1

2 8 OPEN Phil Stratford, USA Penn Elcom Racing 16 21:01.145 29.590 197.215 1:17.888 5

 Benetton B197

3 22 OPEN Hans Laub, DEU Speed Center 15 21:30.386 1 Rd. 180.699 1:24.922 3

 Forti FG-03

 Fastest Laptime: 1 Gerstl Ingo 1:13.251 = 212.213 km/h

  Issued:                                                           Race Director:                                                           Timekeeper:  
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DTM Spielberg
Red Bull Ring, length 4318 m

1 Ingo Gerstl , Toro Rosso STR1  OPEN  /  AUT
1 1:22.002 2 1:18.427 3 1:18.488 4 1:18.039 5 1:17.815 6 1:17.913 7 1:18.819 8 1:18.490

9 1:18.882 10 1:17.631 11 1:14.274 12 1:13.381 13 1:14.147 14 1:13.710 15 1:16.286 16 1:13.251

8 Phil Stratford , Benetton B197  OPEN  /  USA
1 1:22.312 2 1:18.459 3 1:18.632 4 1:17.894 5 6 1:18.006 7 1:18.623 8 1:18.9171:17.888
9 1:18.389 10 1:18.262 11 1:18.318 12 1:18.557 13 1:20.782 14 1:19.085 15 1:18.194 16 1:18.827

22 Hans Laub , Forti FG-03  OPEN  /  DEU
1 1:32.268 2 1:25.657 3 4 1:25.085 5 1:25.833 6 1:27.305 7 1:26.781 8 1:25.3291:24.922
9 1:24.948 10 1:25.015 11 1:25.913 12 1:25.950 13 1:25.018 14 1:25.170 15 1:25.192

99 Salvatore De Plano , Dallara GP2  FORMULA  /  ITA
1 1:26.450 2 1:22.598 3 1:21.260 4 5 1:21.012 6 1:21.384 7 1:21.267 8 1:21.0511:20.819
9 1:21.611 10 1:20.953 11 1:21.202 12 1:21.040 13 1:21.593 14 1:21.569 15 1:21.346 16 1:21.695

101 Peter Göllner , Dallara GP2  FORMULA  /  CHE
1 1:31.260 2 1:25.050 3 1:24.927 4 1:24.889 5 1:22.976 6 1:24.263 7 1:23.824 8 1:23.281

9 1:23.323 10 1:22.818 11 12 1:37.145 13 1:23.434 14 1:23.908 15 1:24.2201:22.801

122 Sergio Ghiotto , Dallara GP2  FORMULA  /  ITA
1 1:32.813 2 1:25.280 3 1:25.695 4 1:24.482 5 1:25.452 6 1:23.510 7 1:23.779 8 1:22.387

9 1:22.927 10 1:22.539 11 1:23.131 12 1:22.906 13 14 1:23.146 15 1:23.0721:22.062

217 Marco Ghiotto , Dallara GP2  FORMULA  /  ITA
1 1:27.507 2 1:22.347 3 1:21.187 4 1:21.563 5 1:21.924 6 1:22.116 7 1:21.293 8 1:21.425

9 1:21.002 10 1:20.687 11 1:20.675 12 1:21.013 13 1:20.994 14 1:21.065 15 1:21.020 16 00.001

321 Andreas Fiedler , Dallara GP2  FORMULA  /  DEU
1 1:29.727 2 1:23.948 3 1:21.943 4 1:21.513 5 1:21.435 6 7 1:21.811 8 1:22.4841:21.239
9 1:22.622 10 1:22.856 11 1:23.407 12 1:25.087 13 1:23.929 14 1:24.927 15 1:26.394

324 Gianluca Ripolo , Dallara GP2  FORMULA  /  ITA
1 1:29.697 2 1:25.893 3 1:25.350 4 1:25.956 5 1:25.352 6 1:24.081 7 1:24.175 8 1:22.591

9 1:22.824 10 1:22.021 11 1:22.563 12 1:22.643 13 1:22.275 14 15 1:22.4971:21.971

377 Luca Martucci , Dallara GP2  FORMULA  /  ITA
1 1:33.381 2 1:24.884 3 1:24.737 4 1:23.981 5 1:22.488 6 1:21.077 7 1:20.924 8 1:21.043

9 1:20.205 10 11 1:20.697 12 1:22.370 13 1:21.158 14 1:22.667 15 1:21.5921:20.116

515 Alain Valente , Dallara GP2  FORMULA  /  CHE
1 1:31.252 2 1:24.444 3 1:24.292 4 1:21.939 5 1:21.420 6 1:21.691 7 1:21.421 8 1:21.118
9 1:21.180 10 1:21.680 11 1:22.819 12 1:22.226 13 1:22.463 14 1:22.538 15 1:21.607

555 Christian Eicke , Dallara GP2  FORMULA  /  DEU
1 1:35.249 2 1:25.927 3 1:25.172 4 1:24.811 5 1:24.825 6 1:24.966 7 1:24.583 8 1:24.151

9 1:24.086 10 1:24.047 11 1:23.677 12 1:26.493 13 1:24.035 14 15 1:23.7681:23.598
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1 Ingo Gerstl , Toro Rosso STR1 OPEN  /  AUT theoretical besttime: 1:13.096
Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3 Vmax Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3 Vmax

1 1:22.002 21.387 297 36.175 163 24.440 264 297 9 1:18.882 18.616 285 36.449 171 23.817 262 285
2 1:18.427 19.188 297 34.987 169 24.252 265 297 10 1:17.631 18.779 301 34.960 177 23.892 273 301
3 1:18.488 19.167 290 35.537 175 23.784 264 290 11 1:14.274 18.124 307 33.521 188 22.629 307275
4 1:18.039 18.679 299 35.611 171 23.749 265 299 12 1:13.381 32.994 192 22.537 27317.850 308 308
5 1:17.815 19.017 301 34.916 164 23.882 265 301 13 1:14.147 17.942 308 33.790 186 271 30822.415
6 1:17.913 18.866 291 35.136 179 23.911 261 291 14 1:13.710 18.032 308 33.027 22.651 274 308195
7 1:18.819 18.937 288 35.705 171 24.177 265 288 15 1:16.286 18.152 308 34.809 169 23.325 271 308
8 1:18.490 18.976 301 35.357 178 24.157 265 301 16 17.931 307 192 22.489 242 3071:13.251 32.831

8 Phil Stratford , Benetton B197 OPEN  /  USA theoretical besttime: 1:17.351
Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3 Vmax Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3 Vmax

1 1:22.312 21.964 278 36.062 173 24.286 253 278 9 1:18.389 19.439 288 35.295 185 23.655 288258
2 1:18.459 19.404 286 34.961 179 24.094 252 286 10 1:18.262 287 35.189 23.938 256 28719.135 192
3 1:18.632 19.524 288 35.125 180 23.983 255 288 11 1:18.318 19.457 288 35.126 188 23.735 255 288
4 1:17.894 19.232 289 34.848 175 23.814 255 289 12 1:18.557 19.452 35.045 190 24.060 255291 291
5 19.416 288 34.754 186 23.718 253 288 13 1:20.782 19.723 282 37.120 165 23.939 251 2821:17.888
6 1:18.006 19.388 287 183 24.019 252 287 14 1:19.085 19.995 285 35.050 179 24.040 256 28534.599
7 1:18.623 19.440 288 35.198 190 23.985 250 288 15 1:18.194 19.589 286 34.988 191 255 28623.617
8 1:18.917 19.463 288 35.176 179 24.278 256 288 16 1:18.827 19.463 288 35.371 188 23.993 255 288

22 Hans Laub , Forti FG-03 OPEN  /  DEU theoretical besttime: 1:24.104
Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3 Vmax Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3 Vmax

1 1:32.268 25.512 211 40.382 164 26.374 239 211 9 1:24.948 20.705 37.772 166 26.471 238272 272
2 1:25.657 20.869 246 38.494 173 26.294 235 246 10 1:25.015 20.661 271 178 26.804 240 27137.550
3 21.038 265 37.989 171 265 11 1:25.913 20.703 272 38.848 26.362 239 2721:24.922 25.895 240 190
4 1:25.085 21.122 250 37.900 174 26.063 239 250 12 1:25.950 20.938 219 38.637 174 26.375 239 219
5 1:25.833 20.747 255 38.335 178 26.751 226 255 13 1:25.018 20.706 271 37.646 172 26.666 239 271
6 1:27.305 21.341 255 38.121 172 27.843 224 255 14 1:25.170 268 37.942 173 26.569 238 26820.659
7 1:26.781 21.615 255 38.311 166 26.855 238 255 15 1:25.192 20.740 270 37.875 174 26.577 239 270
8 1:25.329 20.883 271 37.802 172 26.644 239 271

99 Salvatore De Plano , Dallara GP2 FORMULA  /  ITA theoretical besttime: 1:20.391
Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3 Vmax Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3 Vmax

1 1:26.450 23.693 260 37.555 169 25.202 237 260 9 1:21.611 20.635 270 36.532 175 24.444 236 270
2 1:22.598 20.701 272 37.066 177 24.831 237 272 10 1:20.953 20.515 274 36.018 177 24.420 237 274
3 1:21.260 20.366 273 36.271 176 24.623 237 273 11 1:21.202 20.506 274 36.322 179 24.374 239 274
4 20.428 272 178 24.416 238 272 12 1:21.040 20.365 274 36.242 178 24.433 2741:20.819 35.975 240
5 1:21.012 20.360 36.340 179 24.312 239 13 1:21.593 20.503 272 36.640 175 24.450 239 272276 276
6 1:21.384 20.428 262 36.524 24.432 239 262 14 1:21.569 20.430 272 36.497 172 24.642 239 272186
7 1:21.267 20.631 274 36.361 181 239 274 15 1:21.346 20.533 272 36.506 184 24.307 239 27224.275
8 1:21.051 20.387 274 36.362 174 24.302 239 274 16 1:21.695 273 36.734 179 24.820 238 27320.141

101 Peter Göllner , Dallara GP2 FORMULA  /  CHE theoretical besttime: 1:22.137
Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3 Vmax Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3 Vmax

1 1:31.260 25.020 236 39.900 158 26.340 227 236 9 1:23.323 20.611 267 37.073 157 25.639 230 267
2 1:25.050 21.344 266 38.002 159 25.704 229 266 10 1:22.818 20.582 269 36.843 160 25.393 230 269
3 1:24.927 21.029 267 38.198 162 25.700 233 267 11 21.097 267 167 25.096 234 2671:22.801 36.608
4 1:24.889 21.194 265 37.591 157 26.104 231 265 12 1:37.145 20.662 267 50.732 155 25.751 267235
5 1:22.976 37.361 166 25.176 230 13 1:23.434 20.777 269 37.567 234 26920.439 270 270 170 25.090
6 1:24.263 20.575 269 38.227 159 25.461 231 269 14 1:23.908 20.568 267 37.999 165 25.341 231 267
7 1:23.824 20.702 268 37.049 163 26.073 230 268 15 1:24.220 20.660 268 38.029 156 25.531 232 268
8 1:23.281 20.708 266 37.182 158 25.391 231 266

122 Sergio Ghiotto , Dallara GP2 FORMULA  /  ITA theoretical besttime: 1:21.592
Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3 Vmax Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3 Vmax

1 1:32.813 27.499 236 39.520 159 25.794 236 236 9 1:22.927 20.811 271 37.043 179 25.073 239 271
2 1:25.280 21.570 267 37.963 176 25.747 237 267 10 1:22.539 20.465 37.101 183 24.973 238274 274
3 1:25.695 22.111 266 37.584 164 26.000 235 266 11 1:23.131 20.775 272 37.156 175 25.200 237 272
4 1:24.482 21.232 268 37.206 171 26.044 235 268 12 1:22.906 20.656 265 37.345 179 24.905 238 265
5 1:25.452 21.020 272 37.947 169 26.485 234 272 13 270 36.951 238 2701:22.062 20.343 185 24.768
6 1:23.510 21.036 270 37.000 181 25.474 238 270 14 1:23.146 20.532 272 36.896 180 25.718 228 272
7 1:23.779 20.868 268 37.408 165 25.503 239 268 15 1:23.072 20.750 272 37.348 177 24.974 239 272
8 1:22.387 20.656 270 178 25.250 27036.481 240
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217 Marco Ghiotto , Dallara GP2 FORMULA  /  ITA theoretical besttime: 1:20.318
Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3 Vmax Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3 Vmax

1 1:27.507 24.196 223 38.255 176 25.056 229 223 9 1:21.002 20.385 266 36.055 178 24.562 240 266
2 1:22.347 20.584 264 36.941 179 24.822 230 264 10 1:20.687 20.378 269 24.464 237 26935.845 194
3 1:21.187 20.408 264 36.240 175 24.539 233 264 11 1:20.675 20.354 267 35.937 188 24.384 236 267
4 1:21.563 20.201 264 36.790 185 24.572 234 264 12 1:21.013 268 36.462 183 24.445 237 26820.106
5 1:21.924 20.458 264 36.638 176 24.828 236 264 13 1:20.994 20.335 266 36.272 184 24.387 236 266
6 1:22.116 20.717 262 36.725 176 24.674 235 262 14 1:21.065 20.405 264 36.261 186 24.399 239 264
7 1:21.293 20.494 262 36.240 184 24.559 262 15 1:21.020 20.176 36.477 187 238240 271 24.367 271
8 1:21.425 20.325 267 36.572 177 24.528 237 267 16 00.001

321 Andreas Fiedler , Dallara GP2 FORMULA  /  DEU theoretical besttime: 1:21.173
Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3 Vmax Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3 Vmax

1 1:29.727 25.531 38.611 159 25.585 232 9 1:22.622 20.893 263 36.583 172 25.146 231 263266 266
2 1:23.948 21.245 261 37.939 24.764 233 261 10 1:22.856 20.774 262 36.946 169 25.136 231 262179
3 1:21.943 20.483 263 36.731 162 24.729 233 263 11 1:23.407 20.696 262 37.390 164 25.321 232 262
4 1:21.513 20.446 264 168 24.764 231 264 12 1:25.087 20.945 259 38.644 167 25.498 232 25936.303
5 1:21.435 20.611 264 36.368 170 234 264 13 1:23.929 20.724 265 37.534 163 25.671 230 26524.456
6 264 36.316 173 24.509 264 14 1:24.927 21.020 252 37.836 160 26.071 231 2521:21.239 20.414 235
7 1:21.811 20.526 264 36.630 179 24.655 235 264 15 1:26.394 21.487 252 38.359 156 26.548 218 252
8 1:22.484 20.552 262 36.792 162 25.140 228 262

324 Gianluca Ripolo , Dallara GP2 FORMULA  /  ITA theoretical besttime: 1:21.525
Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3 Vmax Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3 Vmax

1 1:29.697 24.511 244 39.182 167 26.004 231 244 9 1:22.824 20.431 271 37.109 171 25.284 237 271
2 1:25.893 21.425 270 38.325 161 26.143 234 270 10 1:22.021 20.424 36.696274 174 24.901 241 274
3 1:25.350 20.882 270 37.571 167 26.897 237 270 11 1:22.563 20.479 274 36.917 173 25.167 233 274
4 1:25.956 21.074 271 37.733 158 27.149 237 271 12 1:22.643 20.224 274 37.372 174 25.047 239 274
5 1:25.352 21.404 273 38.014 166 25.934 238 273 13 1:22.275 20.341 272 36.913 173 25.021 239 272
6 1:24.081 20.529 270 37.628 164 25.924 237 270 14 20.436 270 166 25.135 238 2701:21.971 36.400
7 1:24.175 20.957 270 37.715 164 25.503 240 270 15 1:22.497 20.456 272 36.785 174 25.256 237 272
8 1:22.591 272 36.963 168 25.404 240 27220.224

377 Luca Martucci , Dallara GP2 FORMULA  /  ITA theoretical besttime: 1:19.981
Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3 Vmax Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3 Vmax

1 1:33.381 27.675 233 39.701 152 26.005 237 233 9 1:20.205 270 35.813 179 24.246 239 27020.146
2 1:24.884 21.404 244 37.869 156 25.611 240 244 10 20.281 270 181 240 2701:20.116 35.748 24.087
3 1:24.737 21.262 273 37.683 148 25.792 273 11 1:20.697 20.274 272 1:00.423 272241
4 1:23.981 20.618 265 36.846 152 26.517 240 265 12 1:22.370
5 1:22.488 20.679 270 36.517 156 25.292 239 270 13 1:21.158
6 1:21.077 20.619 36.056 24.402 239 14 1:22.667274 181 274
7 1:20.924 20.557 268 35.992 181 24.375 239 268 15 1:21.592
8 1:21.043 20.393 267 36.247 179 24.403 239 267

515 Alain Valente , Dallara GP2 FORMULA  /  CHE theoretical besttime: 1:21.074
Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3 Vmax Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3 Vmax

1 1:31.252 26.766 261 38.481 157 26.005 231 261 9 1:21.180 269 36.103 24.763 232 26920.314 183
2 1:24.444 20.861 267 37.535 149 26.048 229 267 10 1:21.680 20.377 270 36.594 181 24.709 236 270
3 1:24.292 20.943 264 37.662 170 25.687 218 264 11 1:22.819 20.383 37.082 162 25.354272 237 272
4 1:21.939 20.760 267 36.363 173 24.816 232 267 12 1:22.226 20.674 270 36.683 176 24.869 232 270
5 1:21.420 20.337 269 36.181 175 24.902 231 269 13 1:22.463 20.543 267 37.175 177 24.745 235 267
6 1:21.691 20.386 269 36.400 177 24.905 232 269 14 1:22.538 20.484 269 37.190 178 24.864 237 269
7 1:21.421 20.350 269 36.400 179 233 269 15 1:21.607 20.433 271 36.423 178 24.751 234 27124.671
8 20.338 268 176 24.691 235 2681:21.118 36.089

555 Christian Eicke , Dallara GP2 FORMULA  /  DEU theoretical besttime: 1:23.163
Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3 Vmax Lap Time S1 V1 S2 V2 S3 V3 Vmax

1 1:35.249 28.706 191 39.859 158 26.684 233 191 9 1:24.086 20.968 268 37.479 159 25.639 268236
2 1:25.927 21.233 260 38.167 149 26.527 234 260 10 1:24.047 20.901 268 37.469 160 25.677 235 268
3 1:25.172 21.191 265 37.815 155 26.166 234 265 11 1:23.677 20.740 259 37.357 162 25.580 235 259
4 1:24.811 21.101 266 37.395 157 26.315 232 266 12 1:26.493 20.657 247 40.039 168 25.797 236 247
5 1:24.825 20.971 267 37.614 155 26.240 233 267 13 1:24.035 267 37.503 163 25.928 235 26720.604
6 1:24.966 21.122 262 37.576 162 26.268 230 262 14 20.859 25.733 2361:23.598 270 37.006 169 270
7 1:24.583 21.242 265 37.313 161 26.028 234 265 15 1:23.768 20.843 266 37.372 168 233 26625.553
8 1:24.151 20.910 264 37.429 158 25.812 233 264
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DTM Spielberg
Red Bull Ring, length 4318 m

BOSS GP
-Reg.No.: AMF-CR15/2018

 sector 1  sector 2 sector 3    theoretical and best lap time  

Pos. No Driver Time No Driver Time No Driver Time No Driver theoretical Best Pos

  

1 1 Gerstl I. 17.850 1 Gerstl I. 32.831 1 Gerstl I. 22.415 1 Gerstl I. 1:13.096 1:13.251           

2 8 Stratford P. 19.135 8 Stratford P. 34.599 8 Stratford P. 23.617 8 Stratford P. 1:17.351 1:17.888           

3 217 Ghiotto M. 20.106 377 Martucci L. 35.748 377 Martucci L. 24.087 377 Martucci L. 1:19.981 1:20.116           

4 99 De Plano S. 20.141 217 Ghiotto M. 35.845 99 De Plano S. 24.275 217 Ghiotto M. 1:20.318 1:20.675           

5 377 Martucci L. 20.146 99 De Plano S. 35.975 217 Ghiotto M. 24.367 99 De Plano S. 1:20.391 1:20.819           

6 324 Ripolo G. 20.224 515 Valente A. 36.089 321 Fiedler A. 24.456 515 Valente A. 1:21.074 1:21.118           

7 515 Valente A. 20.314 321 Fiedler A. 36.303 515 Valente A. 24.671 321 Fiedler A. 1:21.173 1:21.239           

8 122 Ghiotto S. 20.343 324 Ripolo G. 36.400 122 Ghiotto S. 24.768 324 Ripolo G. 1:21.525 1:21.971           

9 321 Fiedler A. 20.414 122 Ghiotto S. 36.481 324 Ripolo G. 24.901 122 Ghiotto S. 1:21.592 1:22.062           

10 101 Göllner P. 20.439 101 Göllner P. 36.608 101 Göllner P. 25.090 101 Göllner P. 1:22.137 1:22.801           

11 555 Eicke C. 20.604 555 Eicke C. 37.006 555 Eicke C. 25.553 555 Eicke C. 1:23.163 1:23.598           

12 22 Laub H. 20.659 22 Laub H. 37.550 22 Laub H. 25.895 22 Laub H. 1:24.104 1:24.922           

13 505 Steding W. 00.000 505 Steding W. 00.000 505 Steding W. 00.000 505 Steding W. 00.000 00.000           

14 100 Jakoubek T. 00.000 323 Mangini A. 00.000 323 Mangini A. 00.000 323 Mangini A. 00.000 00.000           

15 323 Mangini A. 00.000 100 Jakoubek T. 00.000 100 Jakoubek T. 00.000 100 Jakoubek T. 00.000 00.000           

           



(009) DTM Spielberg BOSS GP
Lapchart: BOSS GP race 2

POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
LAP 1 1 8 99 217 324 321 515 101 22 122 377 555

LAP 2 1 8 99 217 321 324 515 101 22 122 377 555

LAP 3 1 8 99 217 321 515 324 101 22 377 122 555

LAP 4 1 8 99 217 321 515 101 324 377 22 122 555

LAP 5 1 8 99 217 321 515 101 377 324 122 22 555

LAP 6 1 8 99 217 321 515 377 101 324 122 555 22

LAP 7 1 8 99 217 321 515 377 101 324 122 555 22

LAP 8 1 8 99 217 321 515 377 101 324 122 555 22

LAP 9 1 8 99 217 321 515 377 101 324 122 555 22

LAP 10 1 8 99 217 321 515 377 101 324 122 555 22

LAP 11 1 8 99 217 321 515 377 101 324 122 555 22

LAP 12 1 8 99 217 515 377 321 324 122 101 555 22

LAP 13 1 8 99 217 377 515 321 324 122 101 555 22

LAP 14 1 8 99 217 377 515 321 324 122 101 555 22

LAP 15 1 8 99 217 377 515 321 324 122 101 555 22

LAP 16 1 8 99 217
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Red Bull Ring, length 4318 m

BOSS GP

Car No. Driver Make Speed  km/h
1 Ingo Gerstl Toro Rosso STR1 308
8 Phil Stratford Benetton B197 291

99 Salvatore De Plano Dallara GP2 276
122 Sergio Ghiotto Dallara GP2 274
324 Gianluca Ripolo Dallara GP2 274
377 Luca Martucci Dallara GP2 274
22 Hans Laub Forti FG-03 272

515 Alain Valente Dallara GP2 272
217 Marco Ghiotto Dallara GP2 271
101 Peter Göllner Dallara GP2 270
555 Christian Eicke Dallara GP2 270
321 Andreas Fiedler Dallara GP2 266



Weather:

23.09.2018, 15:10:00 - 15:30:00
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BOSS GP
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CARS # 2 & 888 - NON-PARTICIPATION; CAR # 377 - DROP TO THE BACK OF THE GRID - UNSAFE RELEASE

A M E N D E D

100 Jakoubek, Thomas   

Dallara GP2   8  

323 Mangini, Armando 1:31.601 377 Martucci, Luca 1:19.957

LOLA F3000   7 Dallara GP2

22 Laub, Hans 1:24.104 505 Steding, Walter 1:25.415

Forti FG-03   6 Dallara GP2

101 Göllner, Peter 1:23.551 555 Eicke, Christian 1:23.917

Dallara GP2   5 Dallara GP2

515 Valente, Alain 1:23.164 122 Ghiotto, Sergio 1:23.488

Dallara GP2   4 Dallara GP2

321 Fiedler, Andreas 1:21.743 324 Ripolo, Gianluca 1:23.077

Dallara GP2   3 Dallara GP2

99 De Plano, Salvatore 1:20.940 217 Ghiotto, Marco 1:21.563

Dallara GP2   2 Dallara GP2

1 Gerstl, Ingo 1:12.082 8 Stratford, Phil 1:19.340

Toro Rosso STR1   1 Benetton B197

Pole Position

 Subject to final scrutineering ! 

  Issued:                                                           Stewards:                                                           Timekeeper:  
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